To the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac,

We respectfully ask for your consideration in confirming Peyton Nielsen to be the Director of Gender Relations in our Executive Cabinet for the remainder of Student Government's 2021-2022 term. We are confident that Peyton will be dedicated throughout her time in office and competently complete her expected duties which include but are not limited to:

- Hiring department members
- Holding regular department meetings
- Planning events and undertaking initiatives pertinent to Gender Relations
- Partnering with other Departments and Clubs to promote healthy gender relations and address issues hindering such
- Being available to all students as an ambassador and spokesperson.

We have chosen Peyton to be the Director of the Department of Gender Relations because she is passionate about improving the experience of all students here at Notre Dame and she has proven herself to be motivated, reliable, and holding strong leadership skills. Her commitment to gender relations has manifested itself through her work within the Gender Relations Center, greeNDot, Take Back the Night, and Women's Empowerment Week. We are confident in Peyton's knowledge of the pressing issues facing our campus, our community, and the world, as well as her passion to tackle these issues.

It is our hope that this letter assures you that Peyton will be an exceptional addition to Executive Cabinet. We have high regard for her efforts thus far, through which she has displayed her passion for making Notre Dame a better place for all students. We are confident that she will continue to be committed to the entirety of the Notre Dame community and we look forward to working with her in fostering an inclusive and dignified community on campus.

Respectfully Submitted,

Allan Njomo Student Body President

Matthew Bisner
Student Body Vice-President